## February 4, 2025

The Logan County Board of Commissioners met in regular session with the following members present constituting a quorum of the members thereof:

Mike Brownell Chairman- Excused Absence

James T. Yahn Commissioner Jerry A. Sonnenberg Commissioner

Also present:

Alan Samber Logan County Attorney

Pamela Bacon Logan County Clerk & Recorder

Debbie Unrein Logan County Finance

Marilee Johnson Logan County Public Information Coordinator

Rick Cullip Logan County Buildings and Grounds

Jeff Rice Journal Advocate

Vice Chairman Sonnenberg called the meeting to order at 9:42 a.m. and opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Vice Chairman Sonnenberg asked if there were any additional revisions for the agenda besides laying over the consideration of the re-appointments to the county advisory boards for two weeks. Hearing no additional revisions, Vice Chairman Sonnenberg continued with consent agenda.

The Board continued with the Consent Agenda items:

- Approval of the Minutes of January 21, 2025.
- Consideration of the approval of an application for renewal of a Fermented Malt Beverage On/Off premises liquor license on behalf of F & H Park and Recreation District for 43355 CR 30 Fleming, Colorado.

Commissioner Yahn moved to approve consent agenda consisting of the Minutes of January 21, 2025, and the application for renewal of a Fermented Malt Beverage On/Off premises liquor license on behalf of F & H Park and Recreation District for 43355 CR 30 Fleming, Colorado. Commissioner Sonnenberg seconded, and the motion carried 2-0.

## **Other Business**

## Miscellaneous Business/Announcements

County Offices will be closed on Monday, February 17, 2025, in observance of Presidents' Day.

The next regular meeting will be scheduled for Tuesday, February 11, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. at the Logan County Courthouse.

There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting adjourned, at 9:46 a.m.

Submitted by:

Logan County Clerk & Recorder

By:

Approved: February 11, 2025

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LOGAN COUNTY, COLORADO

Jerry A. Sonnenberg, Vice Chairman

Attest:

Logan County Clerk & Recorder